09-27-2000	
FORM P10-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  To the Honorable Commission  To the Honorable	DVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Christopher E. MILLIKEN  Carrie M. HAWK  Adam B. BRAKAS  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Technology Management, Inc.  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: 9718 Lakeshore Boulevard  City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44108-1049  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/604,188  Additional numbers attace	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Joseph G. CURATOLO, Esq.  Internal Address: RENNER, KENNER, GREIVE, BOBAK, TAYLOR & WEBER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 24500 Center Ridge Road, Suite 280  City: Westlake State: Ohio ZIP: 44145	8. Deposit account number:  18-0987  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Joseph G. CURATOLO, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including company to the precorded with	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Gradient

40.00 DR FC:581

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Christopher E. Milliken, residing in the City of South Euclid, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio; Carrie Manon Hawk, residing in the City of South Euclid, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio; and Adam B. Brakas, residing in the City of Chesterland, County of Geauga, State of Ohio, have invented certain new and useful improvements in TECHNIQUE FOR RAPID CURED ELECTROCHEMICAL APPARATUS COMPONENT FABRICATION; and Technology Management, Inc., a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 9718 Lakeshore Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio, USA, desires to acquire the rights to this invention.

In consideration of one dollar, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we, Christopher E. Milliken, Carrie Manon Hawk, and Adam B. Brakas, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Technology Management, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention relating to TECHNIQUE FOR RAPID CURED ELECTROCHEMICAL APPARATUS COMPONENT FABRICATION and any improvements thereon; the so-entitled application, claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/146,289 filed July 29, 1999, for United States Letters Patent which was executed on even date, and bears file number TMI.P1130; any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and renewals thereon; all reissues or extensions thereof; and any and all Letters Patents on said invention, and applications therefor, in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all United States Letters Patent on said invention and application, or applications resulting therefrom, to Technology Management, Inc., as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.

Page 1 of 2

We further agree that during the time subsequent to our employment with Technology Management, Inc., on request and without further consideration, but at the sole expense of Technology Management, Inc., we will with respect to this invention and this application or any subsequent application on this invention communicate to counsel for Technology Management, Inc., its successors and assigns all facts known to me; testify in all legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all applications; make all rightful oaths; generally do everything possible to aid Technology Management, Inc., it successors and assigns to obtain and enforce lawful patent protection for said invention in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and vest the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all applications for letters patent therefor and letters patent thereon in Technology Management, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Witness
Witness
Witness

Witness

**RECORDED: 09/18/2000** 

Christopher E. Milliken

7/28/00 Date

R Rulla

Adam B. Brakas

Date